OP \$40.00 2531559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAS Companies, Inc.		04/29/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAS Brands, LLC
Street Address:	724 Lawn Road
City:	Palmyra
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17078
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2531559	MARINE PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-395-4900

Email: kelleymcdonald@designip.com

Correspondent Name: DAMON A. NEAGLE

Address Line 1: 1575 POND ROAD, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damon A. Neagle
SIGNATURE:	/Damon A. Neagle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0047

900644557

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DAS Companies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, located at 724 Lawn Road, Palmyra, PA 17078 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the Patents and Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" ("Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, DAS Brands, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, located at 724 Lawn Road, Palmyra, PA 17078 ("Assignee"), acquired said Intellectual Property and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of August 7, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of August 7, 2018, of all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the identified applications and registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Intellectual Property. If the assignment of August 7, 2018 is found defective for any reason, then Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, by execution of this instrument.

Assign	or:	Assign	ee:
DAS C	OMPANIES, INC.	DAS BI	RANDS, LLC
Ву:	Michael Z. Abel, President and Chief Executive Officer	Ву:	Michael Z. Abel, President and Chief Executive Officer
Data	4/29/.9	Data	4/20/19

Schedule "A" <u>to</u> <u>Assignment of Patents and Registered Trademarks</u>

Intellectual Property

1. Applications for Registration of Trademarks.

United States Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date
BC OUTFITTERS	87938895	May 29, 2018
BLACKCANYON GEAR	87938883	May 29, 2018
TREASURE COVE	87481010	October 24, 2017
BLACK CANYON GEAR	87481091	June 8, 2017
STONE GABLES ESTATE	86521721	February 2, 2015
THE CATHEDRAL BARN	86521731	February 2, 2015
BCO SPORT	86858819	December 28, 2015
INTELLIMUG	78336200	December 4, 2003
TWISTER SERIES	76466700	November 14, 2002
PROFESSIONAL DRIVER'S SERIES	74642708	March 6, 1995
TRUCKER SERIES	74642707	March 6, 1995
TRUCKER TOUGH	86141060	December 11, 2013
STAR BARN	86412922	October 2, 2014
THE BARNS OF BELMONT	86521741	February 2, 2015
C4 THE PERFECT MATCH	86229584	March 24, 2014
ARENAGEAR	86057439	September 6, 2013
AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMANSHIP IS YOUR REWARD	85284377	April 1, 2011
LANCASTER COUNTY TACKLE CO.	85284368	April 1, 2011
THE CHESAPEAKE BAY EXPERIENCE AT THE HARRISON HOUSE	85524874	January 25, 2012

United States Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date
BLACKCANYON	87938892	May 29, 2018
OUTFITTERS		

2. Registered Trademarks.

United States Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
MS	87238420 / 5387931	January 23, 2018
MOBILESPEC	87238421 / 5387932	January 23, 2018
TRUCKER TOUGH	86977515 / 4852856	November 10, 2015
WEATHERACE	86859168 / 5021633	August 16, 2016
CONNECT, LISTEN, LIVE	86858978 / 5192239	April 25, 2017
BACKPACK BUDDIES	86767473 / 4968229	May 31, 2016
BLACK CANYON OUTFITTERS SPORT	86764831 / 5210104	May 23, 2017
ORIGINAL BILL'S	86465764 / 4928559	March 29, 2016
IT'S COOL TO BE CONNECTED	76455393 / 2752544	August 19, 2003
CONVOY COMMAND	74146223 / 1674107	February 4, 1992
THE STAR BARN	86412910 / 5508815	July 3, 2018
ROADPRO ROAD WARRIOR CLUB	86354895 / 4749667	June 2, 2015
ROADPRO ROAD WARRIOR	86354884 / 4749666	June 2, 2015
EAT BOLDLY	86249619 / 4617679	October 7, 2014
C4 THE PERFECT MATCH	86229568 / 4809517	September 8, 2015
IRONSTONE RANCH	86214574 / 4628129	October 28, 2014
IRONSTONE RANCH	86214295 / 4617158	October 7, 2014
TURNER	85717096 / 4483415	February 18, 2014
SOLARCON	85717073 / 4378883	August 6, 2013
MOBILE SPEC	78395877 / 2957266	May 31, 2005
POWERDRIVE	77806848 / 4634615	November 11, 2014
LUMAGEAR	77109575 / 3521353	October 21, 2008

United States Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
RIGHT PRODUCTS, RIGHT PLACE, RIGHT NOW.	85284362 / 4296101	February 26, 2013
TRUCKSPEC	85271566 / 4252338	December 4, 2012
MS	78399904 / 2987441	August 23, 2005
PRO X ICE SERIES	78399901 / 3026927	December 13, 2005
BLACKCANYON OUTFITTERS	77804625 / 4226005	October 16, 2012
PRO ICE SERIES	76456173 / 2808042	January 27, 2004
SNACK MASTER	76414125 / 2856441	June 22, 2004
ROAD PRO	76072032 / 2572915	May 28, 2002
MARINE PRO	76065139 / 2531559	January 22, 2002
DAS	76064762 / 2558045	April 9, 2002
PENNSWOOD	76064655 / 2455361	May 29, 2001
SNACK MASTER JR.	76414126 / 2845816	May 25, 2004
PLATINUM TRUCKER SERIES	75187737 / 2190294	September 22, 1998
DISPATCH BUSTER	74404936 / 1859541	October 25, 1994
ROADPRO TRUCKER'S GEAR	78336205 / 3018566	November 22, 2005
FLEX SERIES	76455376 / 2965525	July 12, 2005
TURNER	73806765 / 1582356	February 13, 1990
ROADPRO	74642709 / 2088531	August 19, 1997
CHALLENGE SERIES	74405036 / 1869290	December 27, 1994
MOBILESPEC ELECTRONIC ACCESSORIES	74405035 / 1866796	December 13, 1994
PERFORMANCE SERIES	74404935 /1869289	December 27, 1994
FRANCIS	73074272 / 1044750	July 27, 1976
ROADKING	85367967 / 4124859	April 10, 2012

3. Canadian Registered Trademark.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
RoadPro	TMA651855	October 25, 2005

4. European Registered Trademarks.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Francis	1 369 705	September 6, 2017
LumaGear	1 369 442	September 6, 2017
Mobile Spec	1 373 363	September 6, 2017
PowerDrive	1 373 052	September 1, 2017
MobileSpec	1 373 372	September 6, 2017
MS	1 398 812	January 18, 2018

5. People's Republic of China Trademarks.

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Application/ Registration number	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
ROAD PRO	7	11144905	2012.07.02	2014.2.28	2024.2.27	Registered
ROAD PRO	8	11144906	2012.07.02	2013.11.21	2023.11.20	Registered
ROAD PRO	9	11144907	2012.07.02	2014.2.28	2024.2.27	Registered
ROAD PRO	11	11144908	2012.07.02	2014.6.7	2024.6.6	Registered
ROAD PRO	16	11144909	2012,07.02	2013.11.21	2023.11.20	Registered
ROAD PRO	18	11144910	2012.07.02	2013.11.21	2023.11.20	Registered
ROAD PRO	10	12469642	2013.04.23	2014.9.28	2024.9.27	Registered
ASTATIC	9	11346182	2012.08.14	2015.5.14	2025.5.13	Registered
FRANCIS	9	11346184	2012.08.14	2014.8.7	2024.8.6	Registered
LUMAGEAR	11	11346185	2012.08.14	2014.1.14	2024.1.13	Registered
MOBILE SPEC	9	11346186	2012.08.14	2014.4.21	2024.4.20	Registered
POWERDRIVE	9	11346188	2012.08.14	2014.3.7	2024.3.6	Registered
TruckSpec	9	11346190	2012.08.14	2014.1.14	2024.1.13	Registered
TruckSpec	12	11346191	2012.08.14	2014.2.14	2024.2.13	Registered
					· ·	

8

SL1 1529760v3 111411.00002

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0052

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Application/ Registration number	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration Date	<u>Renewal</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
HELPMATE	16	11538010	2012.09.25	2014.3.7	2024.3.6	Registered
HELPMATE	20	13135422	2013.08.26	2015.3.28	2025.3.27	Registered

6. United States Issued Patents.

<u>Patent</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date
Power Inverter	D806025	December 26, 2017
Power Inverter	D806026	December 26, 2017
Power Inverter	D806027	December 26, 2017
Power Inverter	D810018	February 13, 2018

7. United States Patent Applications.

<u>Patent</u>	Publication Number	Filing Date
Remote Power Control and Monitoring of a Vehicle Power System	20170063146	February 24, 2016
Power Inverter	Appl. No. 29/622,637 (unpublished)	October 18, 2017

RECORDED: 09/21/2021